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THE OPPORTUNITY
Address
1215 Fulton Street, Brooklyn
Between Bedford & Nostrand Avenues

Size
Ground floor: 3,845 sf
Lower level: 14,592 sf

Ceiling Height 
Ground Floor: 12’9” 
Lower Level: +/-19’

Frontage
50’ of linear frontage

Possession
Q3 2025

Contact
Ryan P. Condren 
212 220 4117 ryan.condren@jll.com 
George Danut 
212 220 4121 george.danut@jll.com

Features

• Prime retail at the base of a 240-unit 

luxury residential apartment building 

• Kitchen flue in place for food use

• Ground floor can be leased separately 
from Lower level 

Neighboring retailers 

• Shake Shack

• BondVet

• Chipotle Mexican Grill

• City MD

• Planet Fitness

• Lincoln Market

Jones Lang LaSalle Brokerage, Inc.  |  330 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10017
DISCLAIMER
Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL 
makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness 
or accuracy as to the information contained herein. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or 
estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual 
results, and those differences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. 
Neither Owner nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting 
from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality 
agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to the terms of that agreement. 
©2025 Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved. 
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KEY PLAN

DIMENSIONS:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL WORK MUST BE CHAULKED AND LAID OUT BY 
THE GC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  ALL 
DISCREPENCIES MUST BE RECTIFIED BY THE GC 
AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DRAWING CONTENT LOCATIONS:
-DOOR TYPES & DETAILS:  A-040 & A-050 SERIES
-BUILDING ELEVATIONS:   A-300 SERIES
-BUILDING STRIP SECTIONS:  A-350 SERIES
-EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS:   A-400 SERIES
-BATHROOM TYPES:   A-500 SERIES
-KITCHEN TYPES:   A-550 SERIES
-REFLECTED CEILING PLANS:   A-600 SERIES
-VERTICAL CIRCULATION:  A-700 SERIES

1. DOOR W/ AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER & 
OCCUPANCY SENSOR.

2. AS PER ZR 23-44, PERMITTED OBSTRUCTIONS IN 
REQUIRED YARDS OR REAR YARD EQUIVALENTS # 
21 - WALLS NOT EXCEEDING EIGHT FEET IN 
HEIGHT ABOVE ADJOINING GRADE AND NOT 
ROOFED OR PART OF A BUILDING ARE 
PERMITTED.

3. CONVENIENCE STAIR - NOT FOR EGRESS 
INDICATING DETECTABLE WARNING RUG TO BE 
PROVIDED IF UNIT IS OCCUPIED BY BLIND 
RESIDENT PER BC 1109.9.5.

4. PROVIDE 1 1/2" SLAB DEPRESSION AT ALL 
SHOWERS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS.

5. DOOR TO OPEN 180 DEGREES

1. REFER TO SHEETS A-031, A-032, A-033, A-034, 
A-035 & A-036 FOR PARITION TYPES AND 
ASSEMBLY DETAILS AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR 
PLANS.

2. ALL PARTITIONS BETWEEN APARTMENTS AND 
CORRIDORS SHALL BE TYPE 
D2.1 (2-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL DEMISING PARTITIONS BETWEEN 
APARTMENTS SHALL BE TYPE 
D1.1 (1-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL FURRING WALLS ON COLUMNS, 
STRUCTURE OR RATED SHFAT WALLS SHALL BE 
TYPE F0.1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL CHASE WALLS REFER TO PLANS FOR 
ASSEMBLY THICKNESS:

A.  CHASE WALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS 
 AND CORRIDORS SHALL BE TYPE C2.1
 (2-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B.  CHASE WALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS 
 SHALL BE TYPE C1.1 (1-HR RATED) UNLESS 
 OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. SHAFT WALL AT ELEVATOR SHAFTS SHALL BE 
TYPE H2.2 (2-HR REATED) AS INDICATED ON THE 
FLOOR PLANS

7. EXIT STAIR CORE ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TYPE 
D2.2 (2-HR RATED IMPACT RESISTANT) AS 
INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLANS.

8. ALL APT. ELECTRIC PANELS SHALL BE LOCATED 
WITHIN A D0.3 5 1/4" PARTITION WITH 4" STUDS
OR A D1.2 6 1/2" FIRE RATED PARTITION.
FOR A ELECTRICAL OR NID PANELS LOCATED IN A
FIRE RATED PARTITION, INSTALLATION SHALL BE 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/UL 1479 (ASTM E814)
AND COMPLY WITH NYC BC. 714.3.2.

PARTITION NOTES:

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
*REFER TO SHEET G-001.00 FOR ADDITIONAL 
SYMBOLS,  ABBREVIATIONS AND MATERIAL 
LEGEND.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS:

LIGHTING CONTROLS

SWITCH

SWITCH W/ DIMMER

3-WAY SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH W/ DIMMER

RECEPTACLE SYMBOLS

WALL MOUNTED 
GFI POWER RECEPTACLE
(XX" - DENOTES HT. FROM FLOOR)

WALL MOUNTED 
DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

TELE/DATA SYMBOLS

WALL MOUNTED TELE/DATA
RECEPTACLE

TV HOOKUP RECEPTACLE

*NOTE:  ALL RECEPTACLE BOXES LOCATED ON 
OPPOSITE SIDES OF A PARTITION TO BE 
SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE OF 24".

PLUMBING SYMBOLS:

3

XX"
GFI

TV

D

3D

XX" WALL MOUNTED
REGULAR POWER RECEPTACLE
(XX" - DENOTES HT. FROM FINISH FL)

FLOOR MOUNTED 
DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

XX"
WP

RECESSED WEATHERPROFF WALL 
MOUNTED DUPLEX, COVER TO MATCH 
EXTERIOR FINISH 

BOLLARD LIGHT W/ GFI WEATHERPROOF 
POWER RECEPTACLE. 
MODEL TBD. 
FINISH TO MATCH CL-3

BOLLARD LIGHT W/ GFI WEATHERPROOF 
POWER RECEPTACLE & NON-FREEZE 
RECESSED HYDRANT
MODEL TBD. 
FINISH TO MATCH CL-3
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ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - 01
FIRST FLOOR PART 5

FIRST FLOOR (MARKETING)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1ST FLOOR 5 1

1 08/15/2019 DOB FILING ISSUE
2 04/08/2020 UPDATED DOB FILING ISSUE
5 02/03/2023 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT ISSUE
7 03/31/2023 CD PROGRESS PLANS - FULTON

& HALSEY
9 05/26/2023 80% CD ISSUANCE
10 06/30/2023 100% CD BACKGROUNDS
11 08/18/2023 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
12 09/01/2023 DOB PAA 2
14 02/02/2024 DOB PAA 3
15 04/09/2024 DOB PAA 4
16 09/13/2024 BULLETIN 1
17 11/20/2024 DOB PAA 5
18 11/21/2024 ASI 2 - FACADE & AMENITY
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DIMENSIONS:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL WORK MUST BE CHAULKED AND LAID OUT BY
THE GC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
DISCREPENCIES MUST BE RECTIFIED BY THE GC
AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DRAWING CONTENT LOCATIONS:
-DOOR TYPES & DETAILS: A-040 & A-050 SERIES
-BUILDING ELEVATIONS: A-300 SERIES
-BUILDING STRIP SECTIONS: A-350 SERIES
-EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS: A-400 SERIES
-BATHROOM TYPES: A-500 SERIES
-KITCHEN TYPES: A-550 SERIES
-REFLECTED CEILING PLANS: A-600 SERIES
-VERTICAL CIRCULATION: A-700 SERIES

1. DOOR W/ AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER &
OCCUPANCY SENSOR.

2. AS PER ZR 23-44, PERMITTED OBSTRUCTIONS IN
REQUIRED YARDS OR REAR YARD EQUIVALENTS #
21 - WALLS NOT EXCEEDING EIGHT FEET IN
HEIGHT ABOVE ADJOINING GRADE AND NOT
ROOFED OR PART OF A BUILDING ARE
PERMITTED.

3. CONVENIENCE STAIR - NOT FOR EGRESS
INDICATING DETECTABLE WARNING RUG TO BE
PROVIDED IF UNIT IS OCCUPIED BY BLIND
RESIDENT PER BC 1109.9.5.

4. PROVIDE 1 1/2" SLAB DEPRESSION AT ALL
SHOWERS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS.

5. DOOR TO OPEN 180 DEGREES

1. REFER TO SHEETS A-031, A-032, A-033, A-034,
A-035 & A-036 FOR PARITION TYPES AND
ASSEMBLY DETAILS AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR
PLANS.

2. ALL PARTITIONS BETWEEN APARTMENTS AND
CORRIDORS SHALL BE TYPE
D2.1 (2-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL DEMISING PARTITIONS BETWEEN
APARTMENTS SHALL BE TYPE
D1.1 (1-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL FURRING WALLS ON COLUMNS,
STRUCTURE OR RATED SHFAT WALLS SHALL BE
TYPE F0.1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL CHASE WALLS REFER TO PLANS FOR
ASSEMBLY THICKNESS:

A. CHASE WALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS
AND CORRIDORS SHALL BE TYPE C2.1
(2-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. CHASE WALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS
SHALL BE TYPE C1.1 (1-HR RATED) UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. SHAFT WALL AT ELEVATOR SHAFTS SHALL BE
TYPE H2.2 (2-HR REATED) AS INDICATED ON THE
FLOOR PLANS

7. EXIT STAIR CORE ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TYPE
D2.2 (2-HR RATED IMPACT RESISTANT) AS
INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLANS.

8. ALL APT. ELECTRIC PANELS SHALL BE LOCATED
WITHIN A D0.3 5 1/4" PARTITION WITH 4" STUDS
OR A D1.2 6 1/2" FIRE RATED PARTITION.
FOR A ELECTRICAL OR NID PANELS LOCATED IN A
FIRE RATED PARTITION, INSTALLATION SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/UL 1479 (ASTM E814)
AND COMPLY WITH NYC BC. 714.3.2.

PARTITION NOTES:

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
*REFER TO SHEET G-001.00 FOR ADDITIONAL
SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND MATERIAL
LEGEND.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS:

LIGHTING CONTROLS

SWITCH

SWITCH W/ DIMMER

3-WAY SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH W/ DIMMER

RECEPTACLE SYMBOLS

WALL MOUNTED
GFI POWER RECEPTACLE
(XX" - DENOTES HT. FROM FLOOR)

WALL MOUNTED
DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

TELE/DATA SYMBOLS

WALL MOUNTED TELE/DATA
RECEPTACLE

TV HOOKUP RECEPTACLE

*NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLE BOXES LOCATED ON
OPPOSITE SIDES OF A PARTITION TO BE
SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE OF 24".

PLUMBING SYMBOLS:

3

XX"
GFI

TV

D

3D

XX" WALL MOUNTED
REGULAR POWER RECEPTACLE
(XX" - DENOTES HT. FROM FINISH FL)

FLOOR MOUNTED
DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

XX"
WP

RECESSED WEATHERPROFF WALL
MOUNTED DUPLEX, COVER TO MATCH
EXTERIOR FINISH

BOLLARD LIGHT W/ GFI WEATHERPROOF
POWER RECEPTACLE.
MODEL TBD.
FINISH TO MATCH CL-3

BOLLARD LIGHT W/ GFI WEATHERPROOF
POWER RECEPTACLE & NON-FREEZE
RECESSED HYDRANT
MODEL TBD.
FINISH TO MATCH CL-3
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ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - 01
FIRST FLOOR PART 5

FIRST FLOOR (MARKETING)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1ST FLOOR 5 1

1 08/15/2019 DOB FILING ISSUE
2 04/08/2020 UPDATED DOB FILING ISSUE
5 02/03/2023 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT ISSUE
7 03/31/2023 CD PROGRESS PLANS - FULTON
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9 05/26/2023 80% CD ISSUANCE
10 06/30/2023 100% CD BACKGROUNDS
11 08/18/2023 ISSUE FOR CONSTRUCTION
12 09/01/2023 DOB PAA 2
14 02/02/2024 DOB PAA 3
15 04/09/2024 DOB PAA 4
16 09/13/2024 BULLETIN 1
17 11/20/2024 DOB PAA 5
18 11/21/2024 ASI 2 - FACADE & AMENITY
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KEY PLAN

DIMENSIONS:
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL WORK MUST BE CHAULKED AND LAID OUT BY
THE GC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL
DISCREPENCIES MUST BE RECTIFIED BY THE GC
AND ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

DRAWING CONTENT LOCATIONS:
-DOOR TYPES & DETAILS: A-040 & A-050 SERIES
-BUILDING ELEVATIONS: A-300 SERIES
-BUILDING STRIP SECTIONS: A-350 SERIES
-EXTERIOR WALL SECTIONS: A-400 SERIES
-BATHROOM TYPES: A-500 SERIES
-KITCHEN TYPES: A-550 SERIES
-REFLECTED CEILING PLANS: A-600 SERIES
-VERTICAL CIRCULATION: A-700 SERIES

1. DOOR W/ AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER &
OCCUPANCY SENSOR.

2. AS PER ZR 23-44, PERMITTED OBSTRUCTIONS IN
REQUIRED YARDS OR REAR YARD EQUIVALENTS #
21 - WALLS NOT EXCEEDING EIGHT FEET IN
HEIGHT ABOVE ADJOINING GRADE AND NOT
ROOFED OR PART OF A BUILDING ARE
PERMITTED.

3. CONVENIENCE STAIR - NOT FOR EGRESS
INDICATING DETECTABLE WARNING RUG TO BE
PROVIDED IF UNIT IS OCCUPIED BY BLIND
RESIDENT PER BC 1109.9.5.

4. PROVIDE 1 1/2" SLAB DEPRESSION AT ALL
SHOWERS WITHIN DWELLING UNITS.

5. DOOR TO OPEN 180 DEGREES

1. REFER TO SHEETS A-031, A-032, A-033, A-034,
A-035 & A-036 FOR PARITION TYPES AND
ASSEMBLY DETAILS AS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR
PLANS.

2. ALL PARTITIONS BETWEEN APARTMENTS AND
CORRIDORS SHALL BE TYPE
D2.1 (2-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL DEMISING PARTITIONS BETWEEN
APARTMENTS SHALL BE TYPE
D1.1 (1-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL FURRING WALLS ON COLUMNS,
STRUCTURE OR RATED SHFAT WALLS SHALL BE
TYPE F0.1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. ALL CHASE WALLS REFER TO PLANS FOR
ASSEMBLY THICKNESS:

A. CHASE WALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS
AND CORRIDORS SHALL BE TYPE C2.1
(2-HR RATED) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

B. CHASE WALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS
SHALL BE TYPE C1.1 (1-HR RATED) UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

6. SHAFT WALL AT ELEVATOR SHAFTS SHALL BE
TYPE H2.2 (2-HR REATED) AS INDICATED ON THE
FLOOR PLANS

7. EXIT STAIR CORE ENCLOSURES SHALL BE TYPE
D2.2 (2-HR RATED IMPACT RESISTANT) AS
INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLANS.

8. ALL APT. ELECTRIC PANELS SHALL BE LOCATED
WITHIN A D0.3 5 1/4" PARTITION WITH 4" STUDS
OR A D1.2 6 1/2" FIRE RATED PARTITION.
FOR A ELECTRICAL OR NID PANELS LOCATED IN A
FIRE RATED PARTITION, INSTALLATION SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/UL 1479 (ASTM E814)
AND COMPLY WITH NYC BC. 714.3.2.

PARTITION NOTES:

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
*REFER TO SHEET G-001.00 FOR ADDITIONAL
SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND MATERIAL
LEGEND.

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS:

LIGHTING CONTROLS

SWITCH

SWITCH W/ DIMMER

3-WAY SWITCH

3-WAY SWITCH W/ DIMMER

RECEPTACLE SYMBOLS

WALL MOUNTED
GFI POWER RECEPTACLE
(XX" - DENOTES HT. FROM FLOOR)

WALL MOUNTED
DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

TELE/DATA SYMBOLS

WALL MOUNTED TELE/DATA
RECEPTACLE

TV HOOKUP RECEPTACLE

*NOTE: ALL RECEPTACLE BOXES LOCATED ON
OPPOSITE SIDES OF A PARTITION TO BE
SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE OF 24".

PLUMBING SYMBOLS:

3

XX"
GFI

TV

D

3D

XX" WALL MOUNTED
REGULAR POWER RECEPTACLE
(XX" - DENOTES HT. FROM FINISH FL)

FLOOR MOUNTED
DEDICATED APPLIANCE RECEPTACLE

XX"
WP

RECESSED WEATHERPROFF WALL
MOUNTED DUPLEX, COVER TO MATCH
EXTERIOR FINISH

BOLLARD LIGHT W/ GFI WEATHERPROOF
POWER RECEPTACLE.
MODEL TBD.
FINISH TO MATCH CL-3

BOLLARD LIGHT W/ GFI WEATHERPROOF
POWER RECEPTACLE & NON-FREEZE
RECESSED HYDRANT
MODEL TBD.
FINISH TO MATCH CL-3

HB
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DESCRIPTION

OWNER:

DATE:

Revisions:

BPP SUBMISSION 

1.
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
     ALL DESIGNS, MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING PUBLICATIONS OF THE BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS: STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARD
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION; RULES OF THE BUREAU OF HIGHWAY OPERATIONS; GUIDELINES FOR THE
DESIGN OF INFRASTRUCTURE COMPONENTS.
     ALL NON-STANDARD MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY
APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE DOT.
     ANY WORK NOT COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DOT SHALL BE REMOVED AND
REPLACED.
     THIS PLAN SHALL BE VALID FOR THE ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION PERMITS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE
YEAR FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL OR SELF-CERTIFICATION, AS APPLICABLE.
     ALL SIDEWALK AND STREET AREAS CONSTRUCTED UNDER THIS PLAN SHALL REMAIN OPEN TO THE
PUBLIC AT ALL TIMES.

ISSUANCE OF PERMITS
     NO SIDEWALK, CURB OR ROADWAY WORK SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM THE BOROUGH
HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDANT. APPLICATION SHALL BE MADE THREE DAYS BEFORE STATING
CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL REQUIRED INSURANCE COVERAGE ON FILE.
     NO WORK ON DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE DONE WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM THE BOROUGH
OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
     ANY VAULT WORK AT THE SITE SHALL BE DONE AS PER THE APPLICABLE RULES OF THE DOT AND THE
DEPT. OF BUILDINGS.

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY
     A CONSTRUCTION PLAN SHOWING MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC, INCLUDING
PLACEMENT OF SIDEWALK BRIDGES, BARRIERS AND SIGNAGE, SHALL BE SUBMITTED OT THE BOROUGH
HIGHWAY OFFICE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
     NO SIDEWALK SHALL BE CLOSED WITHOUT A PERMIT. PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC SAFETY SHALL BE
PROTECTED AT ALL TIMES. ROADWAY CLOSINGS SHALL BE AS DIRECTED.
     THE SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN AND SAFE CONDITION.

FINAL SIGN-OFF
     PERMITS SHALL BE PRESENTED FROM ALL PUBLIC AGENCIES AND UTILITIES HAVING OWNERSHIP OF
STRUCTURES RELOCATED OR REMOVED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
     ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC LANE DIVIDERS, REMOVED DURING
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND TO THE BUREAU OF TRAFFIC STDS.
     ALL EXISTING CATCH BASINS ON SITE SHALL BE CLEANED AND MADE OPERABLE.
     ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PROJECT  OUTSIDE THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL BE
REPAIRED AS DIRECTED.
     THE ROADWAY SHALL BE PAVED TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE DOT AND AS DIRECTED.

Chief / Builders Pavement Section

Approval for issuance of work permits granted by:

Proposed and existing work shown here reviewed for compliance with all applicable

Plan Examiner

Date

DOB APPROVAL
rules and requirements by:
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Zoning:  District C4-5D/R6B 
Block: 1842
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